

**FILED**  
**03-17-2022**  
**CLERK OF WISCONSIN**  
**SUPREME COURT**

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
SUPREME COURT  
CASE NO. 2020 AP 2006 - CR

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

CHRISTINA MARIE WIEDERIN,

Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

---

**DEFENDANT-APPELLANT-PETITIONER'S PETITION FOR REVIEW**

---

**PETITION FOR REVIEW OF FEBRUARY 15, 2022, DECISION  
OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, DISTRICT III,  
AFFIRMING AN ORDER OF THE CIRCUIT COURT  
FOR ST. CROIX COUNTY, CASE NO. 19 CF 44,  
THE HONORABLE R. MICHAEL WATERMAN PRESIDING**

---

DOAR, DRILL & SKOW, S.C.  
Katie J. Bosworth (#1099686)  
P.O. Box 388  
New Richmond, WI 54017-0388  
kbosworth@doardrill.com  
(715) 246-2211

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PETITION FOR REVIEW.....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	2
BRIEF STATEMENT OF CRITERIA FOR REVIEW.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND OF THE CASE.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. Governing Constitutional Principles.....	9
II. The Court of Appeals Erroneously Relied on Ms. Wiederin’s Unconsciousness to Find Exigency Existed.....	10
III. Officers Had Time to Obtain a Warrant Without Compromising Reliable Evidence.....	10
A. Officers suspected impaired driving and knew there was a need to obtain blood evidence from Wiederin almost immediately upon arriving on scene.....	10
B. After Wiederin was transported from the scene, exigency was extinguished such that there were available officers to work on obtaining a warrant.....	11
C. Sgt. Williams had time to get a warrant during the hour he was sitting at the hospital.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATIONS.....	unnumbered
APPENDIX.....	unnumbered

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGES
<i>United States v. Schmerber</i> , 384 U.S. 757, 772 (1966).....	3, 9
<i>Mitchell v. Wisconsin</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2525 (2019).....	3, 4, 5, 9, 10, 16
<i>State v. Prado</i> , 2020 WI App 42, ¶ 3, 393 Wis.2d 526, 531, 947 N.W.2d 182, 184. .....	4
<i>Marks v. U.S.</i> , 430 U.S. 188, 193 (1977) .....	4
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 569 U.S. 141, 152 (2013).....	5, 9, 10, 13, 16
<i>State v. Hay</i> , 2020 WI App 35, 392 Wis.2d 845, 946 N.W.2d 190 .....	5, 13, 14, 15
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 577 N.W.2d 794, 218 Wis. 2d 180, 195 (1998).....	9
<i>Michigan v. Tyler</i> , 436 U.S. 499, 509 (1978) (emphasis added.) .....	9
<i>Compare State v. Tullberg</i> , 2014 WI 134, ¶ 44, 359 Wis. 2d 421, 447, 857 N.W.2d 120, 133 .....	10, 13
<i>State v. Howes</i> , 2017 WI 18, ¶¶ 5, 45, 373 Wis. 2d 468, 497, 893 N.W.2d 812, 826, cert. denied, 138 S. Ct. 138, 199 L. Ed. 2d 82 (2017).....	13
<i>State v. Guard</i> , 2012 WI App 8, ¶30, 338 Wis. 2d 385, 808 N.W.2d 718 (2011) (citation omitted) .....	15
 STATUTES	
Wis. Stat. § 808.10 .....	1
Wis. Stat. § 809.62 .....	1
Wis. Stat. § 809.62(1r)(a) .....	3
Wis. Stat. § 809.62(1r)(c)1 .....	3

Wis. Stat. § 343.305 ..... 3, 4, 7

Wis. Stat. § 809.62(1r)(c)2-3..... 5

Wis. Stat. § 809.62(1r)(d)..... 5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourth Amendment to the United States Constitution ..... 2, 3, 5, 9

Article I, Section 11 of the Wisconsin Constitution..... 9
